The Equipment Committee / Financial Bid opening meeting held on 4th April 2019 in the measurer at 12:30 pm.

members were present:

5 5 Billani, Treasurer, DEI

Prem Kumar Dantu, Director's Nominee

G. S. Tyagi, Expert

Prof. A. K. Saxena, Head, Electrical Engineering

Amare.

Prof. D. Bhagwan Das, PI, DST MI Project

Dr. G.S.Sailesh Babu, Co-PI, DST MI Project

e following item(s) were considered:

12 MAY 2019 N-19.

m 1: HFerw MS Black Pipe 500x12mm, 6 m length

The fund for the above item(s) is available from DST MI R&D Project grant and copy of Financial sarance dated 17.9.2018 is enclosed. The G.B. clearance for item 1 has been obtained vide resolution (viii) dated 10.11.2018

ith the approval of Director (approval enclosed) tender enquiry was uploaded on Institute website on 3.2019 and also limited tenders under sealed covers were invited from the following:

endor 1

M/s Delite Metal Insdustries, Dadupur Road, Yamuna Nagar

endor 2

M/s S and S Trading Solution, Yamuna Nagar

endor 3

M/s Oasis Fabrications, Jagadhri

endor 4

M/s HS International Muzaffarnagar

ut of the above Four only three tenders (except Vendor 4) were received in sealed envelopes. The enders were opened in the presence of technical committee. The technical committee opened the echnical bids and approved the technical specifications of all the three (Vendor 1,2 and 3) tenders ninutes attached).

Amanu

Ha Ju

1

Alan C

82 arg

the vendors expressed their inability to attend the meeting and gave no objection to the last in their absence through email and phone.

statement of financial bids is as follows:

secfication .	Vendor 1	Vendor 2	Vendor 3
MS Black Pipe 500x12mm, 6 m			,
Rate Visite Entersolls (Col.	Rs. 48000/-	Rs. 52,000/-	Rs. 45,690/-
Taxes	18%	18%	18%
Freight/Cartage	2% on basic	Rs. 1500/- per number	Inclusive
Total cost	57,600/-	62,860/-	53,915/-
Payment terms	Not mentioned	Not mentioned	Not mentioned
Warranty/guarantee	NA	NA	NA .
Any other condition(s)	NA	NA	NA
Remarks & justification	•	•	Lowest (L1)

solved that the following quotations be accepted for purchase.

m No.1 from vendor M/s Oasis Fabrications, Jagadhri

Amaure

My

lee.

(sen

Prof. D. Bhagwan Das is hereby authorized to place order for the supply of

Item	Rate	Quantity	Value
5 Black Pipe 500x12mm, 6 m length	5		
po sockizmin, o m length	Rs. 53,915/-	19	Rs. 10,24,385/-

Total value : Rs. 10,24,385/-

N-19 CO.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the chair.

(Treasurer)

(Prof. Prem Kumar Dantu)

(Prof. G. S. Tyagi)

(Prof. A. K. Saxena)

Duras

(Prof. D. Bhagwan Das)

(Dr. G.S. Sailesh Babu)

Approved as per rules

DIRECTOR

(In case the Director is not chairing the Meeting)

Encl: i. Quotations (in original)

- ii. Copy of Financial Clearance
- iii. Copy of G.B. Minutes
- iv. Director's approval if purchase value of an item is more than that approved by G.B. (maximum permissible variation is 20%)

N

Technical Committee meeting held on 25 March 2019 at the Seminar hall, Fa

engineering at 12:30 PM	†
members were present:	
Saxena HoD, Electrical Engineering Department	
Tyagi, Expert	
Kumar Dantu , Director's Nominee	
D Bhagwan Das, PI, DST Project	
S Sailesh Babu, Co-PI, DST Project	
FERW MS Black Pipe 500x12mm, 6 m length	
2019.	id
M/s Delite Metal Industries, Dadupur Road, Yamuna Nagar M/s S and S trading Solution, Yamuna Nagar M/s Oasis Fabrications, Jagadhri	
er going through the technical offer of each company, it was observed that the proposals of all the vendors have qualified the technical specifications required and hence may be considered for eting ended with a vote of thanks to the chair.	
Marier W. Saxena)	
(Prof. G.S. Tyagi) (Prof. Prem Kumar Dantu)	-
D.Bhagwan Das (Dr. G.S.Sailesh Babu)	
D.Bhagwan Das (Dr. G.S.Sailesh Babu)	
17, Da 79/10/0	

the Trucked Committee Let or we opened by

for invitation of Limited Tenders for the following items (with & Name of the Grant):-

MS Black Pipe for Pole Mounted Solar Panels as per IS:3589 Size

500 * 12 mm, length 6 mtrs: 19 Pcs. This ilen is under

Teme of the Grant: DST MI Project DST/CERI/MI/SG/2017/060

*mount: Rs. 12,00,000.00

proposed to invite limited tenders for the above item(s) from the tolowing.

5.N	Name of firm/Vendor	Justification
1	M/s. Oasis Fabricators, Yamuna Nagar	Fabricator
	THE PLUS MERMAN	
2.	M/s. Uni Fab, Yamuna Nagar	Fabricator
3.	M/s. Delite Metal Industries, Yamuna Nagar	Fabricator
	Am Pipe SUOALEMAN AND THE	
4	Mis. HS International, Muzaffar Nagar	Fabricator
4	M/s. HS International, Muzaffar Nagar	Fabricator

The short term tender of two weeks may please be allowed.

Copies of the bidding documents/ notice inviting tender will be sent directly by speed post/emails to the above vendors and proof of it will be produced, if demanded.

This notice will be published on the e-procurement site (CPP Portal). Tender inquiry would also be uploaded on the Institute website http://www.dei.ac.in.

For approval please.

oncerned/Teacher/P.I.

REGISTRAR

TREASURER

Purchase of Rs. 25.00 Lakhs and above

Minutes of the Purchase/equipment Committee Meeting held on 21/06/2019 in the Chamber of Head, Dept. of Chemistry at 12.00 p.m. Amusuu

The following members were present:

1. Prof. L.D. Khemani

2. Mrs. Sneh Bijlani

3. Prof. Pankaj

4. Prof. V.R. Satsangi

5. Prof. Sahab Dass

Director's Naminee

Expert nominated by Director, Expert Dean, Faculty of S.

Dean, Faculty of Science

Head, Dept. of Chemistry J

The following item(s) were considered:

The fund for the above item(s) is available from DST-FIST Grant of the Dept. of Chemistry and copy of Financial Clearance dated 24/10/2018 is enclosed. The C.B. clearance for item(s) has been obtained vide resolution 37 dated 10/01/2019 been obtained vide resolution 37 dated 10/01/2019.

DTA-DSC is a proprietary item and Perkin Eloier India Pro Ltd. New Delhi is the only Authorised Distributor in India who provides this item Proprietan Certificate for this is also enclosed as Encl-2. Therefore Single tender enquiry upto the Institute website on 03/05/2019 was also published on CPP Portal, and no other vendor has raised any objection and proprietary purchase is made on single quotation for which Director's approval is enclosed as Encl-1.

Vendor 1:Perkin Elmer (India) Pvt. Ltd. 414-416, Shivaji Marg New Delhi-110015 India

The comparative statement of quotation is as follows:

he comparati	ve statement of quotation	Vendor I	Vendor 2	Vendor 3
tem No.	Item specification Specification of 1st	DTA-DSC	-	-
hats legged			-	-
	Rate	029,71,150.00 ALA 5% against		
	Taxes Land	FDSIR	-	
	Freight/Cartage	-		
	Installation charges Total cost	9,71,130.00		
Payment terms	Payment terms	100% Against	1 28 2	
	e 36 Months from	of Dear		
	Any other	installation.		
	condition(s)	& DTA-DSC is a	proprietary item.	

Resolved that the following quotation be accepted for purchase.

Item No. 1 from vendor issue of the order in the name of Perkin Elmer (India) Pvt. Ltd. 414-416, Shivaji Marg New Delhi-110015 India

Resolved further that Prof. Sahab Dass Head, Dept. of Chemistry, is hereby authorized to place order for the supply of following:

	to wantity	Value (Rs.)
m	Rate (Rs.)	es) 29,71,150.00
	29,71,150.00 A010 Tith Accessor	
DTA-DSC	Total	value: 29,71,150.00

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the chair.

Prof. L.D. Khemani

Director's Nominee

Mrs. Sneh Bijlani

Treasurer

Prof. V.R. Satsangi

Dean, Faculty of Science

Head, Dept. of Chemistry

Prof. Pankaj

Expert nominated by the Director

Approved as Per rules

Encl.: 1. Quotations (in original)

28/6/67 Chambles

Dayalbagh Educational Institute (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) Dayalbagh, Agra

Tender No. DEI/Sc/Chemistry/SDK/2019-20/TDR-3

Date: 20/05/2019

Single Tender Inquiry

Subject: Purchase of DTA-DSC.

The request has been received from Prof. Sahab Dass, Department of Chemistry, Faculty of Science, Dayalbagh Educational Institute to purchase the above item from M/s Perkin Elizier Singapore Rte. Ltd. on proprietary basis. The Proposal Submitted by M/s PerkinElmer India Pvt. Ltd. 414 416, DLF Tower 15. Shivaji Marg New Delhi-110015 India along with departmental PAC certificate is attached."

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit to be to from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment Air within 15 Days from the date of issue of this notice giving reference number "Tender No. DEI/Sc/Chemistry/SDK/2019-20/TDR-3 dated 20-05-2019". The necessary documents may be submitted to us in support of your intent/comments/objections for our consideration. The intent/comments/objections should be received by office of Registrar, Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Dayalbagh, Agra (e-mail: registrar@dei.ac.in) on or before 04-06-2019 up to 03.00 pm failing which it will be presumed that no other vender has any no dojulion has buremilid runded on giver Elinighum till ou objects. comments to offer, and the case will be decided on the merit.

Encl: As above

Purchase of Rs. 25.00 Lakhs and above

Minutes of the Purchase/equipment Committee Meeting held on 26/08/2019 in the Chamber of Head, Dept. of Chemistry at 12.00 p.m.

The following members were present:

1. Dr. Rajiv Ranjan

2. Ms. Sneh Bijlani

3. Dr. Sudhir Kumar Verma

4. Prof. V.R. Satsangi

5. Prof. Sahab Dass

6. Prof. K. Maharaj Kumari

Director's Nominee

Treasurer

Expert nominated by Director

Dean, Faculty of Science

Head, Dept. of Chemistry Ach

Concerned Teacher, Department of Chemistry

Maharaj ku

The following item(s) were considered:

1, Gas Chromatograph-Mass Spectrometer (GC-MS)

The fund for the above item(s) is available from Equipment grant of ISRO-GBP Project and copy of Financial Clearance dated 27/02/2019 is enclosed. The G.B. clearance for item(s) has been obtained vide resolution 39 dated 28/02/2019, letter no.: DEI/GBMF(2822019)/2886.

1. GC-MS is a proprietary item and Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd. Block C, RMZ Centennial, Plot Nos. 8A, 8B, 8C, 8D, Doddanakundi Industrial Area, ITPL Road, Mahadevapura Post, Bangalore-560048 is the only Authorised Distributor in India who provides this item. Proprietary Certificate for this is also enclosed as Encl-2. Therefore Single tender enquiry uploaded on the Institute website on 23/07/2019 was also published on CPP Portal, and no other vendor has raised any objection and proprietary purchase is made on single quotation for which Director's approval is enclosed as Encl-1.

Vendor 1: Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd. Block C, RMZ Centennial, Plot Nos. 8A, 8B, 8C, 8D, Doddanakundi Industrial Area, ITPL Road, Mahadevapura Post, Bangalore-560048

The comparative statement of quotation is as follows:

Item No.	Item specification	Vendor 1	Vendor 2	Vendor 3
1.	Specification of 1 st Item	GC-MS		-
condition(s) Remarks	Rate	39,92,759.00	-	
	Taxes	N.A against DSIR		-
	Freight/Cartage	1-19	-	-
	Installation charges	-	-	-
	Total cost	39,92,759.00		-
	Payment terms	100% Against Delivery	1.4/10/	
	Warranty/guarantee	36 Months from the date of installation.	-	
	-		-	
	Remarks & justification	GC-MS is a proprie	tary item.	

1 2 2 2 1 1 0 dl

projed

ved that the following quotation should be accepted for the purchase of Item No. 1 from vendor e of the order in the name of Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd. Block C, RMZ Centennial, Plot 108. 8A, 8B, 8C, 8D, Doddanakundi Industrial Area, ITPL Road, Mahadevapura Post, Bangalore-560048

Resolved further that Prof. K. Maharaj Kumari is hereby authorized to place order for the supply of following:

Item	Rate (Rs.)	Quantity	Value (Rs.)
GC-MS	39,92,759.00	01(with Accessories)	39,92,759.00
		Total value: 39,9	92,759.00

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the chair.

Dr. Rajiv Ranjan Director's Nominee

Ms. Sneh Bijlani Treasurer

Dr. Sudhir Kumar Verma

Expert nominated by Director

Prof. V.R. Satsangi Dean, Faculty of Science Alasa

Prof. Sahab Dass Head, Department of Chemistry Prof. K. Maharaj Kumari Concerned Teacher

As Per GFR (Rule 171)

Morhay Er

DIRECTOR

Encl.: 1. Quotations (in/original)

2. Copy of Financial Clearance

3. Copy of G.B. Minutes

- }

Conditions

29/8/19

Swar Haronal Bo

28/8

Dayalbagh Educational Institute (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) Dayalbagh, Agra

Tender No.DEI/Sc/Chemistry/KMK/2019-20/TDR-8

Date: 23/07/2019

Single Tender Inquiry

Subject: Purchase of Gas Chromatograph-Mass Spectrometer (GC-MS)

The request has been received from Prof. K. Maharaj Kumari, Department of Chemistry, Faculty of Science, Dayalbagh Educational Institute to purchase the above item(s) from M/s Agilent Technologies Inc, 5301 Stevens Creeks Boulevard, PO Box 58059, Santa Ciara, California 95052-8059 on proprietary basis. The Proposal Submitted by M/s Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd. Block C, RMZ Centennial Plot Nos. 8A, 8B, 8C & 8D, Doddanakundi Industrial Area, ITPL Road, Mahadevapura Post, Bangalore-560048 and quotation and departmental PAC certificate are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/ item within 15 Days from the date of issue of this notice giving reference no Tender No. DEI/Sc/Chemistry/KMK/2019-20/TDR-8 dated 22-07-2019. The necessary documents may be submitted to us in support of your intent/comments/objections for our consideration. The intent/comments/objections should be received by office of Registrar, Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Dayalbagh, Agra (e-mail: registrar@dei.ac.in) on or before 06-08-2019 up to 04.00 pm failing which it will be presumed that no other vender has any comments to offer, and the case will be decided on the merit.

No comment has been poly of the comment of 8187 91619

REGISTRAR